



PRICE LIST OF COLLOCATION SERVICES KPT

Table No. 1. Amount of fees for renting the Collocation Space:

Collocation	basic fee (PLN net per month)
Lease of colocation space up to 19U	30.00 for each U
20U collocation space (1/2 of the Service Provider's rack)	750.00
Lease of 40U colocation space (full rack of the Service Provider)	1 500.00
1 pc public IP address ¹	5.00

Table No. 2. The amount of fees for the Service Provider's configuration and support services:

Chargeable Items	basic fee (PLN net/h)
Services on weekdays from 8:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	150.00
Services on Saturdays and beyond work on weekdays (4:00 p.m 10:00 p.m.; 6:00 a.m 8:00 a.m.)	225.00
Services at night (22: 00-6: 00), Sundays and public holidays	300.00

Table No. 3. The amount of charges for electricity (alternating current (AC) with a voltage of 230V) supplied to the Tenant's Equipment:

According to the formula:

Submeter (amount of power [kWh]) x Rate [PLN/kWh] x PUE, where

Submeter- indications of kWh consumption at the connection sockets of the Tenant's Equipment in the billing period Rate - in accordance with the applicable rates under the Service Provider's agreement with the electricity supplier in the billing period

PUE - PUE coefficient, including the surcharge for the operation of devices ensuring the offered conditions at the Collocation Place, specified in the Specification of Technical Conditions. Applicable rate: **1.5**.

Internet access fees:

In accordance with the Regulations and the price list of Internet access services.

- 1. The amounts specified in the Price List are net prices and statory VAT should be added, which is subject to change if relevant provisions of the act on VAT are changed.
- 2. If the space is rented for a full month, the subscription fees referred to in Table 1 are calculated in the amount of 1/30 of the monthly fee for each commenced day of rent.
- 3. The fees specified in the Price List will be charged by the Service Provider at the end of each settlement period (the last day of the calendar month) as follows:
 - a. for the lease of the Space monthly in arrears, starting from the date of handing over to the Lessee the subject of the lease specified in the delivery and acceptance protocol of the Collocation Space, until the date of return of the subject of the lease, specified in the delivery and acceptance protocol of the Collocation Space,
 - b. for configuration services and support of the Service Provider monthly in arrears, according to the actual duration confirmed by the form documenting the number of hours of Service Provider's Intervention, for each started hour of Service Provider's services, taking into account the time of day and the mode of implementation of the Service Provider's Intervention in the billing period,
 - c. for electricity consumption monthly in arrears until the date of return of the Lessee's Equipment, specified in the Lessee's Equipment handover protocol.
 - d. In respect of access to the Internet under the terms of the Rules of access to Internet services.
- 4. The Pricelist constitutes an integral part of the Agreement and shall be executed in two counterparts, one for each Party.

¹ The first public address in the price of the service.

Krakowski Park Technologiczny Sp. z o.o. zarejestrowana w Sądzie Rejonowym dla Krakowa Śródmieścia KRS nr 0000058058, NIP 675-11-57-834, REGON 351 38 12 95, kapitał zakładowy 17 567 000,00 zł